AIMCO PESTICIDES LIMITED

(AN ISO 9001: 2015, 14001: 2015, 45001: 2018 CERTIFIED)

H. O.: "AIMCO HOUSE", 8th Road, P.B. NO. 6822, Santacruz (E), Mumbai - 400 055. (India) Tel: +91-22-6760 4000 • Fax: +91-22-6760 4060 / 70

E-mail: aimco@aimcopesticides.com • Web Site: www.aimcopesticides.com

CIN NO. L 24210MH1987PLC044362



Ref.: APL/CO/BSE/03/2024-25 April 16, 2024

To, Dept. of Corporate Services,The BSE Limited
P.J. Towers, 1st floor,
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015

Ref: Aimco Pesticides Limited (Scrip Code- 524288)

Please find enclosed herewith the compliance certificate pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Regulations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the year ended March 31, 2024.

You are requested to take it on your record and acknowledge the same.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For AIMCO PESTICIDES LIMITED

Reema Manoj Vara Company Secretary and Compliance Officer ACS No. 71824

Encl: as above



AIMCO PESTICIDES LIMITED

Regd. Office: B1/1, M.I.D.C. Industrial Area, Lote Parshuram, P.B. No. 9, Village Awashi, Dist. Ratnagiri - 415 707, Maharashtra Phone: (02356) 272136 / 272137 / 272138



AIMCO PESTICIDES LIMITED

(AN ISO 9001: 2015, 14001: 2015, 45001: 2018 CERTIFIED) H. O.: "AIMCO HOUSE", 8th Road, P.B. NO. 6822, Santacruz (E), Mumbai - 400 055. (India) Tel: +91-22-6760 4000 • Fax: +91-22-6760 4060 / 70

E-mail: aimco@aimcopesticides.com • Web Site: www.aimcopesticides.com



CIN NO. L 24210MH1987PLC044362

April 16, 2024

To, Dept. of Corporate Services, The BSE Limited P.J. Towers, 1st floor, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

Sub: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the Financial Year ended on March 31, 2024

Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 as amended, we hereby confirm that for the Financial Year ended March 31, 2024, all activities in relation to share transfer facility of the Company i.e Aimco Pesticides Limited, are maintained by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA) i.e Link Intime India Private Limited, a SEBI registered Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA) bearing registration number INR000004058.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You, For Aimco Pesticides Limited

For Link Intime India Private Limited

Vice President-Corporate Registry

Ashok Shetty

Reema Manoj Vara Company Secretary & Compliance Officer ACS No. 71824

Date: April 16, 2024 Date: April 16, 2024 Place: Mumbai Place: Mumbai



AIMCO PESTICIDES LIMITED

Regd. Office: B1/1, M.I.D.C. Industrial Area, Lote Parshuram, P.B. No. 9, Village Awashi, Dist. Ratnagiri - 415 707, Maharashtra Phone: (02356) 272136 / 272137 / 272138

